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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has formulated or propose to formulate National Rural Housing Policy and Housing Guarantee Scheme on the lines of National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (NREGA);

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the proposed fund allocation for each State;

(c) Whether the Government has received any proposals from certain quarters on the issue;

(d) If so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(e) The time by which it is likely to be implemented indicating the estimated number of beneficiaries there under?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) & (b): While the Ministry of Rural Development is proposing to formulate a National Rural Housing Policy, it is not being proposed to be formulated on the lines of NREGA to be a Guarantee Scheme.

(c) No. Sir;

(d) & (e): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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